

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-09	Allegro School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Clark	2	First Care Medical*	\$287.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$291.00	
				K & S	\$310.00	
				F.S.	\$325.00	
CS-15	Cedar Hill Elem. School - Basking Ridge Aide	New Providence	1	First Care Medical*	\$275.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$278.00	
				K & S	\$280.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				F.S.	\$301.00	
CS-34	FEDCAP School - West Orange Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot*	\$233.00	\$0.01
				Busy Bee	\$244.00	
				Jaris	\$272.00	
				K & S	\$280.00	
				F.S.	\$282.00	
				First Care Medical	\$322.00	
CS-40	Academy 360 - UPPER - Livingston Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee*	\$241.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$255.00	
				By Faith	\$271.00	
				First Care Medical	\$283.00	
				F.S.	\$289.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
Noor	\$310.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-42	Children's Ctr. of Monmouth - Neptune Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot*	\$339.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$350.00	
				Nelvi	\$360.00	
				F.S.	\$409.00	
				Madison Coach	\$457.00	
CS-43	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Cranford	2	Madison Coach*	\$354.00	\$0.99
		Roselle	1	First Care Medical	\$383.00	
CS-46	Collier School - Wickatunk	Mountainside	1	Nelvi*	\$290.00	\$3.50
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	5	K & S	\$340.00	
		Westfield	1	F.S.	\$349.00	
CS-50	Washington Academy - Belleville Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee#	\$224.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot#	\$238.00	
				K & S#	\$240.00	
				By Faith#	\$241.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$248.00	
				Jaris#	\$248.00	
				Jawa#	\$248.00	
				Nelvi#	\$288.00	
				Best Trans Group#	\$290.00	
				F.S.#	\$295.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-55	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Garwood	1	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95
		Mountainside	1	Madison Coach	\$351.00	
		Westfield	4	F.S.	\$368.00	
CS-57	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$186.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$209.00	
				Nelvi	\$218.00	
				Jaris	\$226.00	
				F.S.	\$232.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$248.00	
				First Care Medical	\$253.00	
CS-59	Bruce St. School f/t Deaf - Newark Aide	Union	1	On The Dot*	\$209.00	\$0.01
				Busy Bee	\$214.00	
				Jawa	\$227.00	
				By Faith	\$231.00	
				K & S	\$240.00	
				Trishul	\$286.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				First Care Medical	\$305.00	
				F.S.	\$306.00	
CS-60	Academy 360 - UPPER - Livingston Aide	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$280.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$290.00	
				Jaris	\$292.00	
				Madison Coach	\$331.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-66	Deron II School - Montclair Aide	Springfield	1	K & S*	\$235.00	\$0.95
				By Faith	\$241.00	
				Trishul	\$260.00	
				Jawa	\$269.00	
				F.S.	\$293.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$298.00	
				Noor	\$300.00	
				First Care Medical	\$302.00	
CS-71	Windsor Lrning. Ctr. - Pompton Lakes Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$290.00	\$1.00
		Union	1	Best Trans Group	\$295.00	
				K & S	\$310.00	
				F.S.	\$312.00	
				First Care Medical	\$345.00	
CS-75	Calais School - Whippany Aide	Elizabeth	5	K & S*	\$355.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$360.00	
				First Care Medical	\$375.00	
				F.S.	\$377.00	
CS-76	Douglass Develop. Ctr. - New Brunswick Aide	Clark	1	K & S*	\$280.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				First Care Medical	\$315.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$325.00	
				F.S.	\$331.00	
				Jaris	\$340.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-79	CAP/CAMP - Cranford	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$176.00	\$1.00
				Jawa	\$179.00	
				K & S	\$200.00	
				By Faith	\$201.00	
				Jaris	\$208.00	
				On The Dot	\$214.00	
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				First Care Medical	\$237.00	
				F.S.	\$239.00	
				Noor	\$258.00	
Best Trans Group	\$270.00					
CS-81	New Beginnings - Fairfield Aide	Springfield	2	K & S*	\$335.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$339.00	
				F.S.	\$369.00	
				First Care Medical	\$377.00	
CS-83	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Plainfield	2	F.S.*	\$372.00	\$1.99
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Madison Coach	\$387.00	
				K & S	\$396.00	
				Nelvi	\$400.00	
CS-106	FEDCAP School - West Orange Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot*	\$273.00	\$0.01
				Euphrates	\$295.00	
				K & S	\$340.00	
				Madison Coach	\$351.00	
				F.S.	\$364.00	
				First Care Medical	\$425.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-108	LEAP - Cranford Aide	Linden Union	1 1	By Faith*	\$222.00	\$0.97
				K & S	\$260.00	
				Jaris	\$266.00	
				Nelvi	\$284.00	
				First Care Medical	\$288.00	
				F.S.	\$296.00	
				Noor	\$322.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$325.00	
CS-121	Children's Ctr. of Monmouth - Neptune	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$290.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$299.00	
				Trishul	\$310.00	
				Nelvi	\$310.00	
CS-124	Phoenix Center - Nutley 2 Aides	Hillside Union	4 1	K & S*	\$420.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$426.00	
CS-125	Washington Academy - Belleville Aide	Hillside	2	Busy Bee#	\$216.00	\$1.00
				Jawa#	\$219.00	
				By Faith#	\$244.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$262.00	
				Jaris#	\$268.00	
				K & S#	\$270.00	
				Best Trans Group#	\$288.00	
				Nelvi#	\$288.00	
				F.S.#	\$289.00	
				Noor#	\$330.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENTS DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUT

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-129	Stepping Stones - ARC - Roseland Aide	Union	4	Euphrates# Madison Coach# K & S# F.S.#	\$295.00 \$351.00 \$360.00 \$415.00	\$1.00
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; DISTRICT REQUESTED 2 SMALLER VEHICLES. WILL BE QUOTED.						
CS-136	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Cranford	2	K & S* Nelvi Trishul	\$280.00 \$288.00 \$320.00	\$0.95
CS-137	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Union	1	On The Dot* Madison Coach F.S. First Care Medical K & S	\$298.00 \$324.00 \$352.00 \$368.00 \$370.00	\$0.01
CS-139	Deron II School - Montclair Aide	Linden Rahway	5 2	Madison Coach* K & S F.S.	\$351.00 \$390.00 \$402.00	\$0.99

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-141	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Union	2	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$283.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				First Care Medical	\$290.00	
				F.S.	\$301.00	
CS-166	The E.P.I.C. School - Paramus Aide	Cranford	2	Trishul*	\$282.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$285.00	
				F.S.	\$304.00	
				First Care Medical	\$355.00	
CS-169	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$212.00	\$1.00
				Jawa	\$229.00	
				By Faith	\$254.00	
				K & S	\$260.00	
				Trishul	\$272.00	
				F.S.	\$285.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$295.00	
				Noor	\$318.00	
First Care Medical	\$320.00					
CS-171	Banyan School - Fairfield Aide	Union	2	K & S*	\$265.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$267.00	
				F.S.	\$303.00	
				First Care Medical	\$347.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-180	DLC - Warren Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$265.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$272.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				F.S.	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$363.00	
CS-182	Deron I - Union Aide	Rahway	3	By Faith*	\$250.00	\$0.97
				K & S	\$260.00	
				Jaris	\$268.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				F.S.	\$302.00	
				First Care Medical	\$322.00	
				Noor	\$322.00	
CS-183	Deron I - Union Aide	Elizabeth	1	By Faith*	\$250.00	\$0.97
				Jaris	\$270.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				F.S.	\$292.00	
				Noor	\$305.00	
				K & S	\$320.00	
				First Care Medical	\$322.00	
CS-184	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook Aide	Elizabeth	2	Jaris*	\$282.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$290.00	
				F.S.	\$303.00	
				First Care Medical	\$387.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-190	LEAP - Cranford Aide	North Plainfield	1	By Faith*	\$242.00	\$0.97
				K & S	\$255.00	
				Jaris	\$263.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$293.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$295.00	
				F.S.	\$305.00	
				First Care Medical	\$328.00	
				Noor	\$330.00	
CS-197	Banyan High School - Little Falls Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Trishul*	\$276.00	\$2.00
				Westfield	1	
				F.S.	\$308.00	
CS-205	Coastal Lrning. Ctr. - Howell Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$300.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	1	Best Trans Group	\$310.00	
				Noor	\$370.00	
				Jaris	\$380.00	
				F.S.	\$396.00	
CS-206	The Bridge Academy - Lawrenceville	Clark	1	Nelvi*	\$262.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$278.00	
				Noor	\$300.00	
				F.S.	\$307.00	
				Jaris	\$310.00	
				First Care Medical	\$342.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$368.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-212	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Linden	4	K & S*	\$340.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$350.00	
				F.S.	\$422.00	
CS-218	Allen W. Roberts Elem. - New Providence Aide	Springfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$194.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$231.00	
				By Faith	\$232.00	
				K & S	\$240.00	
				First Care Medical	\$248.00	
				On The Dot	\$274.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				Noor	\$290.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$293.00	
F.S.	\$303.00					
CS-220	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook Aide	Elizabeth	1	Trishul*	\$268.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$280.00	
				First Care Medical	\$390.00	
CS-224	Horizon School Elem. - Livingston Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Madison Coach*	\$360.00	\$0.99
				F.S.	\$364.00	
				First Care Medical	\$390.00	
				Jawa	\$395.00	
				K & S	\$400.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-225	FEDCAP School - West Orange Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$270.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$300.00	
				F.S.	\$320.00	
				First Care Medical	\$360.00	
CS-228	DLC - Warren Aide	Union	1	F.S.*	\$326.00	\$1.99
				Best Trans Group	\$335.00	
				Noor	\$350.00	
				Nelvi	\$360.00	
				K & S	\$370.00	
				Jaris	\$386.00	
First Care Medical	\$430.00					
CS-229	Alpine Lrning. Group - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Trishul*	\$265.00	\$2.00
				Best Trans Group	\$288.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				F.S.	\$309.00	
				First Care Medical	\$370.00	
CS-234	Academy 360 - LOWER - Verona Aide	Cranford	1	Jaris*	\$271.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$290.00	
				F.S.	\$300.00	
				Noor	\$320.00	
				First Care Medical	\$348.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-238	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$280.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$283.00	
				F.S.	\$290.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$298.00	
				Nelvi	\$310.00	
				Noor	\$318.00	
				First Care Medical	\$389.00	
CS-243	Academy 360 - UPPER - Livingston 2 Aides	Westfield	5	K & S*	\$420.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$426.00	
				F.S.	\$477.00	
				Nelvi	\$500.00	
CS-246	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical*	\$317.00	\$0.01
				Madison Coach	\$339.00	
CS-248	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Springfield	1	Madison Coach*	\$344.00	\$0.99
		Westfield	1	K & S	\$360.00	
				F.S.	\$360.00	
				First Care Medical	\$368.00	
				Jawa	\$375.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-265	The Bridge Academy - Lawrenceville	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$265.00	
				Noor	\$302.00	
				F.S.	\$307.00	
				Jaris	\$308.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$358.00	
CS-268	Stepping Stones - ARC - Roseland Aide	Mountainside	1	K & S*	\$285.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$293.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$298.00	
				F.S.	\$307.00	
				First Care Medical	\$315.00	
				Noor	\$320.00	
CS-271	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Rahway	1	K & S*	\$265.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$278.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				F.S.	\$312.00	
				First Care Medical	\$345.00	
CS-278	The E.P.I.C. School - Paramus Aide	Summit	1	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$272.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$298.00	
				F.S.	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$375.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-279	DLC - Warren Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$265.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				F.S.	\$314.00	
				K & S	\$350.00	
				First Care Medical	\$375.00	
CS-284	Allegro School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$275.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$295.00	
				F.S.	\$315.00	
				Noor	\$318.00	
				First Care Medical	\$343.00	
CS-285	Burnet Hill Elem. School - Livingston Aide	Springfield	1	Jaris#	\$230.00	\$1.00
				K & S#	\$240.00	
				Busy Bee#	\$244.00	
				By Faith#	\$271.00	
				Best Trans Group#	\$295.00	
				F.S.#	\$302.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$330.00	
				#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE		
CS-288	East Mountain School - Belle Mead	Rahway	1	Nelvi*	\$224.00	\$3.00
				Trishul	\$275.00	
				K & S	\$278.00	
				F.S.	\$279.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$280.00	
				Noor	\$290.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-291	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Busy Bee*	\$243.00	\$1.00
				Springfield	1	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				F.S.	\$310.00	
				First Care Medical	\$363.00	
CS-293	Douglass Develop. Dis. Ctr. - New Brunswick Aide	Cranford	1	Busy Bee*	\$232.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$280.00	
				Nelvi	\$284.00	
				First Care Medical	\$325.00	
				F.S.	\$326.00	
				Jaris	\$336.00	
CS-294	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$242.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$250.00	
				Jaris	\$258.00	
				On The Dot	\$262.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				F.S.	\$299.00	
				Noor	\$300.00	
				First Care Medical	\$320.00	
CS-295	CAP - Cranford Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$240.00	\$0.95
				Westfield	1	
				Busy Bee	\$243.00	
				Jaris	\$262.00	
				Nelvi	\$284.00	
				First Care Medical	\$295.00	
				F.S.	\$306.00	
		Noor	\$340.00			

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-300	DCF Union Regional - Scotch Plains Aide	Edison	1	Euphrates* Madison Coach	\$465.00 \$540.00	\$1.00
CS-305	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield	Linden	1	K & S# Jarvis# F.S.# First Care Medical# Nelvi#	\$225.00 \$232.00 \$238.00 \$267.00 \$270.00	\$0.95
ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-308	Academy 360 - UPPER - Livingston Aide	Clark	1	Jaris* K & S Nelvi Best Trans Group F.S. Noor First Care Medical	\$270.00 \$280.00 \$294.00 \$298.00 \$314.00 \$340.00 \$363.00	\$1.00
CS-309	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Clark Linden Rahway	1 1 1	K & S* F.S.	\$380.00 \$399.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-313	Benway School - Wayne Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$232.00	\$1.00
				Busy Bee	\$249.00	
				K & S	\$285.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$295.00	
				F.S.	\$308.00	
CS-321	ARC Kohler School - Mountainside Aide	Plainfield	1	Jaris*	\$231.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$232.00	
				K & S	\$250.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$283.00	
				First Care Medical	\$285.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$308.00	
				F.S.	\$309.00	
Noor	\$335.00					
CS-331	DLC - Warren Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$278.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$315.00	
				F.S.	\$318.00	
				First Care Medical	\$363.00	
CS-341	Academy 360 - LOWER - Verona 2 Aides	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	3	K & S*	\$450.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-345	Banyan School - Fairfield	Cranford	1	F.S.*	\$262.00	\$1.99
				Nelvi	\$280.00	
				K & S	\$305.00	
				Trishul	\$315.00	
CS-347	Children's Ctr. of Monmouth - Neptune	Rahway	1	Nelvi*	\$280.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$282.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
				F.S.	\$299.00	
CS-350	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	3	K & S*	\$340.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	1	Madison Coach	\$344.00	
				On The Dot	\$347.00	
				Nelvi	\$350.00	
				F.S.	\$384.00	
CS-353	ECLC - Chatham	Union	1	Nelvi*	\$238.00	\$3.00
				F.S.	\$240.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
				Madison Coach	\$292.00	
				Trishul	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$345.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-355	Academy 360 - LOWER - Verona	Mountainside	1	Jaris*	\$232.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$248.00	
				F.S.	\$252.00	
				Noor	\$315.00	
				First Care Medical	\$320.00	
CS-358	Deron I - Union Aide	Rahway	1	Nelvi*	\$350.00	\$3.00
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	K & S	\$370.00	
		Springfield	3	F.S.	\$391.00	
CS-361	DLC - Warren 2 Aides	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	K & S*	\$365.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$378.00	
				F.S.	\$381.00	
				First Care Medical	\$390.00	
CS-364	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$246.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$260.00	
				K & S	\$280.00	
				F.S.	\$304.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-368	Center School - Somerset Aide	Summit	1	K & S*	\$290.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$298.00	
				Jaris	\$314.00	
				F.S.	\$324.00	
				First Care Medical	\$334.00	
CS-373	Celebrate the Children - Denville Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Trishul*	\$272.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$290.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$298.00	
				F.S.	\$319.00	
				First Care Medical	\$360.00	
				CS-377	DLC - New Providence Aide	
Jaris	\$278.00					
Nelvi	\$298.00					
F.S.	\$317.00					
CS-393	DLC - Warren Aide	Union	1	K & S*	\$285.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$287.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				F.S.	\$320.00	
				First Care Medical	\$363.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-413	The Cambridge School - Pennington	Westfield	1	Nelvi*	\$270.00	\$3.00
				Trishul	\$293.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$310.00	
				F.S.	\$316.00	
				K & S	\$380.00	
CS-420	Center School - Somerset Aide	Springfield	1	K & S*	\$285.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$295.00	
				Jaris	\$312.00	
				F.S.	\$317.00	
				First Care Medical	\$343.00	
CS-423	East Mountain School - Belle Mead	Westfield	1	Nelvi*	\$228.00	\$3.00
				Best Trans Group	\$278.00	
				F.S.	\$285.00	
				Trishul	\$286.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
				By Faith	\$372.00	
CS-436	DLC - Warren Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$300.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$308.00	
				F.S.	\$313.00	
				Trishul	\$342.00	
				First Care Medical	\$398.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-468	Children's Ctr. of Monmouth - Neptune Aide	Cranford	1	Nelvi#	\$340.00	\$3.00
				K & S#	\$390.00	
				Jaris#	\$400.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; ROUTE WILL BE REBID.

CS-470	Windsor Lrning. Ctr. - Pompton Lakes	New Providence	1	Jaris*	\$238.00	\$1.00
				F.S.	\$254.00	
				K & S	\$268.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$268.00	

CS-476	Children's Ctr. of Monmouth - Neptune Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S#	\$305.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi#	\$310.00	
				Jaris#	\$341.00	
				Best Trans Group#	\$350.00	
				F.S.#	\$386.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENTS DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

CS-478	Allegro School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$277.00	
				First Care Medical	\$283.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-572	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Linden	1	Trishul*	\$265.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$280.00	
				Best Trans Group	\$295.00	
				F.S.	\$308.00	
CS-597	DLC - Warren Aide	Hillside	1	Jaris*	\$278.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$280.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				F.S.	\$311.00	
				First Care Medical	\$363.00	
CS-611	Children's Ctr. of Monmouth - Neptune Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$295.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$298.00	
				On The Dot	\$304.00	
				Jaris	\$370.00	
				F.S.	\$376.00	
CS-620	Alpine Lrning. Ctr. - Paramus Aide	Westfield	1	Jaris*	\$258.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$265.00	
				First Care Medical	\$363.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-626	Deron I - Union Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$227.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$233.00	
				By Faith	\$252.00	
				K & S	\$260.00	
				Nelvi	\$284.00	
				F.S.	\$295.00	
				First Care Medical	\$343.00	
CS-627	Horizon High School - Livingston Aide	Union	1	Madison Coach*	\$324.00	\$0.99
				K & S	\$360.00	
				F.S.	\$360.00	
				First Care Medical	\$391.00	
CS-642	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$238.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$260.00	
				Jaris	\$263.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				F.S.	\$301.00	
				First Care Medical	\$313.00	
CS-646	DLC - New Providence Aide	Elizabeth	3	K & S*	\$370.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$377.00	
				F.S.	\$398.00	
				First Care Medical	\$424.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-647	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Union	2	K & S*	\$280.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				Trishul	\$334.00	
CS-654	FEDCAP School - West Orange Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$224.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$275.00	
				Jaris	\$281.00	
				F.S.	\$298.00	
				Nelvi	\$298.00	
CS-690	The Cambridge School - Pennington	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Nelvi*	\$260.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$315.00	
				F.S.	\$319.00	
				K & S	\$390.00	
CS-699	DLC - New Providence Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$290.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				Jaris	\$302.00	
				F.S.	\$318.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 24, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-705	Center School Aide	Westfield	3			

NO BIDS READ; WILL BE REBID

CS-729	DLC - New Providence 2 Aides	Union	7	K & S* Madison Coach F.S.	\$435.00 \$439.00 \$475.00	\$0.95
--------	---------------------------------	-------	---	---------------------------------	----------------------------------	--------